               JIEJIE SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
TEL：+86-513-83639777                             -1 / 6-                           http://www.jjwdz.com
JJSV4032 SMD Disk Varistors                                                      Rev.2.3
FEATURES
 Improved component design in a compact case
 High surge current capability of up to 3.5kA
 Superior performance at high temperature
 White package design without shadow in LED lighting

(2 ms)
Rated
Power
Clamping
Voltage at
Class
Current
(8/20μs)
Class
Current
(8/20μs)
Capacitance
Max Max Max Max
VRMS VDC (1 time) (2 times) (1 time) (at 1 kHz)
[V] [V] [V] [A] [A] [J] [mW] [V] [A] [pF]
JJSV4032K180G2 18(16~20) 11 14 1000 500 2.2 50 36 5 16000
JJSV4032K220G2 22(20~24) 14 18 1000  500  2.6 50  43 5  11000
JJSV4032K270G2 27(24~30) 17 22 1000  500  3.2 50  53 5  8000
JJSV4032K330G2 33(30~36) 20 26 1000  500  4.0 50  65 5  6300
JJSV4032K390G2 39(35~43) 25 31 1000  500  4.7 50  77 5  5200
JJSV4032K470G2 47(42~52) 30 38 1000  500  5.6 50  93 5  4600
JJSV4032K560G2 56(50~62) 35 45 1000  500  6.7 50  110 5  3750
JJSV4032K680G2 68(61~75) 40 56 1000  500  8.2 50  135 5  2800
JJSV4032K820G2 82(74~90) 50 65 3500  2500 10 400 135 25  2000
JJSV4032K101G2 100(90~110) 60 85 3500  2500  12 400  165 25  1700
JJSV4032K121G2 120(108~132) 75 100 3500  2500  14.5 400  200 25  1400
JJSV4032K151G2 150(135~165) 95 125 3500  2500  18 400  250 25  1100
JJSV4032K181G2 180(162~198) 115 150 3500  2500  25 400  300 25  430
JJSV4032K201G2 200(180~220) 130 170 3500  2500  25 400  340 25  430
JJSV4032K221G2 220(198~242) 140 180 3500  2500  27.5 400  360 25  410
JJSV4032K241G2 240(216~264) 150 200 3500  2500  30 400  395 25  380
JJSV4032K271G2 270(243~297) 175 225 3500  2500  35 400  455 25  350
JJSV4032K331G2 330(297~363) 210 270 3500  2500  42 400  545 25  300
JJSV4032K361G2 360(324~396) 230 300 3500  2500  45 400  595 25  300
JJSV4032K391G2 390(351~429) 250 320 3500  2500  50 400  650 25  300
JJSV4032K431G2 430(387~473) 275 350 3500  2500  55 400  710 25  270
JJSV4032K471G2 470(423~517) 300 385 3500  2500  60 400  775 25  230
JJSV4032K511G2 510(459~561) 320 420 3500  2500  67 400  845 25  210
JJSV4032K561G2 560(504~616) 350 460 3500  2500  67 400  930 25  200
JJSV4032K621G2 620(558~682) 385 505 3500  2500  67 400  1025 25  190
JJSV4032K681G2 680(612~748) 420 560 3500  2500  67 400  1120 25  170
JJSV4032K751G2 750(675~825) 460 615 3500  2500  70 400  1240 25  160
               JIEJIE SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
TEL：+86-513-83639777                             -3 / 6-                           http://www.jjwdz.com
SOLDERING GUIDELINES
The usage of mild, non-activated fluxes for soldering is recommended, as well as proper